PIEDMONT CITY COUNCIL

Special City Council Team Building Workshop Minutes for Thursday, April 29, 2021

A Special Team Building Workshop of the Piedmont City Council was held April 29, 2021, via teleconference, consistent with Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20 and the Alameda County Shelter in Place Order. In accordance with Government Code Section 54957(b), the agenda for this meeting was posted for public inspection on April 27, 2021.

CALL TO ORDER	Mayor King called the session to order at 9:00 a.m.
ROLL CALL	Council: Mayor Teddy Gray King, Vice Mayor Tim Rood, and Councilmembers Jennifer Cavenaugh, Betsy Smegal Andersen and Conna McCarthy
	Staff: City Administrator Sara Lillevand, City Attorney Michelle Marchetta Kenyon, and Deputy City Clerk Lisa Argue
PUBLIC FORUM	There was no Public Testimony on this matter.
TEAM BUILDING WORKSHOP	The City Council conducted a Team Building Workshop facilitated by Jan Perkins and Rick Haydon of Management Partners.
ADJOURNMENT	There being no further business, Mayor King adjourned the Team Building Workshop at 1:27 p.m.